CLASIFICACION DE CREDITOS
BANCA INTERNACIONAL

A DICIEMBRE 2021
( En Millones de Balboas)

2022-02-17

NORMAL

MENCION ESPECIAL
SUBNORMAL
DUDOSO
IRRECUPERABLE
TOTAL

2019
Trimestre IV
7,492.45
169.66
97.61
82.13
18.35
7,860.20

Trimestre I
7,175.84
140.59

87.15

92.68

20.90
7,517.16

2020
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
7,569.58 6,034.55
116.34 105.34
91.46 82.67
86.57 93.94
24.87 22.80
7,888.82 6,339.31

Trimestre IV
5,784.03
100.55

72.99

84.81

22.28
6,064.67

Trimestre I
5,589.59
137.76
78.28

83.41

24.24
5,913.27

2021
Trimestre IT |~ Trimestre IIT
5,046.39 5,453.28
142.24 209.39
104.00 113.00
79.90 82.37
23.71 21.30
5,396.23 5,879.34

Trimestre IV
5,788.32
266.93

129.24

75.13

29.92
6,289.53



